

**DESIGNATED CONTACT:** Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

| Brandon Smith - Project Manager          |
|--|
| (Name, Title)                            |
| Brandon Smith - Project manger           |
| (Printed Name and 11tle)                 |
| 6444 51550nville Dr Charleston, WY 25320 |
| (Address)                                |
| 304-984-0123                             |
| (Phone Number) / (Fax Number)            |
| bsmith@ burdette- electric. com          |
| (email address)                          |

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law.

| (Company)   |
|---|
| (company)   |
|   |
| (Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)   |
| Jennifer Burdette                                     |
| (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) |
| 07-22-2021  |
| (Date)  |
| 304-984-0123  |
| (Phone Number) (Fax Number)                           |

## **BID BOND**

|   | KNOW ALL MEN BY THE  | SE PRESENTS, That we,   | the undersigned   | Burdette Electr  | ic, Inc.   |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|
|   | of 6444 Sissonville  |   | , WV 25320  | as Principal, and  | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company   |
| Ohio<br>of Mest                               | of P. O. Box 5001  | Westfield Center, OH, 442 office in the City of Wes   | stfield Center  | ganized and existing   | g under the laws of the State ofld and firmly bound unto the State ) for the payment of which,   |
|   |  |   |   |  | s, successors and assigns.   |
|   |  | tain bid or proposal, attach  | ed hereto and made  |  | re Purchasing Section of the nter into a contract in writing for   |
| agreeme<br>force and<br>exceed to<br>way impo | and shall furnish any other be<br>ent created by the acceptar<br>d effect. It is expressly und<br>the penal amount of this ob<br>The Surety, for the value r | cepted and the Principal shonds and insurance requin-<br>ice of said bid, then this ob-<br>lerstood and agreed that the<br>ligation as herein stated.<br>eceived, hereby stipulates<br>rension of the time within w | ed by the bid or pro<br>ligation shall be nul<br>le liability of the Sur<br>and agrees that the | posal, and shall in a<br>l and void, otherwise<br>ety for any and all c<br>obligations of said | with the bid or proposal attached all other respects perform the e this obligation shall remain in full daims hereunder shall, in no event, Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby |
|   | IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  | Principal and Surety have   | hereunto set their h  | ands and seals, and  | d such of them as are corporations   |
| have cau                                      | used their corporate seals t   | o be affixed hereunto and t   | hese presents to be   | signed by their pro  | oper officers, this  |
| 22nd  | day of July  | 20 21.  |   |  |  |
| Principal                                     | Corporate Seal   |   | ,   | By Jan   | ic, Inc. Name of Principal)  Must be President or Vice President)  |
| Surety C                                      | orporate Seal  |   | G.  | Refin M  | (Title) surance Company Name of Surety) Attomey-in-Fact  |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 07/03/18, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, LISA G.

ASBURY, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretvship- - - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-In-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000) In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto

affixed this 03rd day of JULY Corporate Seals

State of Ohlo County of Medina SS.:

ACTIONAL WO SEAL A A THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

A.D., 2018 .

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Dennis P. Baus, National Surety Leader and Senior Executive

A.D., 2018, before me personally came Dennis P. Baus to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did On this 03rd day of JULY depose and say, that he resides in Wooster, Ohio; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina ss.:



David A. Kotnik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22nd day of

A.D. 2021 July SURARC





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Building 3 Parking Lot #8 Light Fixture Retro Fit

## **EXHIBIT A - Pricing Page**

Base Bid (Commodity Line 1 in wvOASIS): All inclusive, lump-sum bid to remove existing and install new fixtures as indicated within parking Lot 8.

**Lump Sum =** \$ 56,000.00 **(A)** 

## Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

| Check this box if no subcontra | ctors will perform more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the |
|--------------------------------|--|
| project.                       |  |
| ubcontractor Name              | License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.     |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |
|                                |  |

Attach additional pages if necessary



# WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

# **CONTRACTOR LICENSE**

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV034524

Classification:

ELECTRICAL

BURDETTE ELECTRIC INC. DBA BURDETTE ELECTRIC INC. 6444 SISSONVILLE DRIVE BISSONVILLE, WV 25320

Date Issued

**Expiration Date** 

SEPTEMBER 26, 2020

SEPTEMBER 26 . 2021

Paul R Burdette

**Authorized Company Signature** 

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

AN MARIE - PALA TRUS PALA AN WALKAS BANKAN BANKAN PALA MATANTAKAN PALA BANKAN PALABA

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| I,      | Brandon Smith  | _, after being first duly sworn, depos  | e and state as follows: |  |
|---------|--|---|-------------------------|--|
| 1.      | I am an employee ofB   | Burdette Electric, INC.<br>(Company Name)                                     | ; and,                  |  |
| 2.      | I do hereby attest that Burdette Electric, INC.  (Company Name)  |   |                         |  |
|         |  | n for a drug-free workplace policy and with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D. | d that such plan and    |  |
| Th      | e above statements are swo   | orn to under the penalty of perjury.  |                         |  |
|         |  | Printed Name: Bcandon   | Smtl                    |  |
|         |  | Signature:  | lust                    |  |
|         |  | Title: Project Manager  |                         |  |
|         |  | Company Name: Burdette Electric   | , INC.                  |  |
|         |  | Date: July 22, 2021   |                         |  |
| ST      | ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  |   |                         |  |
| СО      | UNTY OF Kanawha  | , TO-WIT:   |                         |  |
| Tal     | ken, subscribed and sworn t  | o before me this 22 day of Ju   | ly 2021 .               |  |
| Ву      | Commission expires April 1   | ., 2024   |                         |  |
| (Se     | eal)   | Delinet 9   | Lah                     |  |
| Commons | OFFICIAL SEAL<br>NOTARY PUBLIC<br>STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA<br>Deborah Rose Lanham<br>1925 Pinewood Drive<br>Charleston, WV 25320<br>My Commission Expires April 01, 202- | (Notary Public)   | Rev. July 7, 2017       |  |

Contract identification:

Contract Number:

Contract Purpose:

## State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

## CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with West Virginia Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

Instructions: Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than \$25,000, the report should be mailed to the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, VVV 25305. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

| Agency Reque   | sting Work:  |   |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Required Repo  | ort Content: The attached report must include each box as an indication that the required information  | ach of the items listed below. The vendor ation has been included in the attached report. |  |  |
|  | ☐ Information indicating the education and training service to the requirements of West Virginia Code § 21-1D-5 was provided;                  |   |  |  |
| ☐ Name of success  | ☐ Name of the laboratory certified by the United States Department of Health and Human Services or its successor that performs the drug tests; |   |  |  |
| ☐ Average  | number of employees in connection with the co  | nstruction on the public improvement;   |  |  |
| <ul> <li>Drug test results for the following categories including the number of positive tests and the number of negative tests: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; (B) Reasonable suspicion; (C) Post-accident; and (D) Random.</li> </ul> |  |   |  |  |
| Vendor Contac  | t Information:   |   |  |  |
| Vendor Name:   | Burdette Electric Frc.   | Vendor Telephone: 304-533-2701  |  |  |
| Vendor Address   | Charleston, WY 25320   | Vendor E-Mail: bsmth@ loundette-electricion   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

| Vendor's Name: Burdette   | Electric, INC.            |                 |                  |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Authorized Signature:     | ////                      | 1/1/            | Date: 07-22-2021 |
| State of West Virginia    | Jal A. De                 | M               |                  |
| County of Kanawha         | , to-wit:                 |                 |                  |
| Taken, subscribed, and sw | om to before me this $22$ | day of _July    | <b>, 20</b> 21.  |
| My Commission expires     | April 1st                 | <b>, 20</b> 24. |                  |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE           |                           | NOTARY PUBLIC   | Debed Hark       |

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Deborah Rose Lanharn
1925 Pinewood Drive
Charleston, WV 25320
My Gemmissien Expires April 91, 2024

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)